900231414 08/17/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EA Acquisition, LLC		108/03/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Erskine Attachments, LLC	
Street Address:	5181 State Highway 29 N	
City:	Alexandria	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	56308	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85527582	ERSKINE ATTACHMENTS, INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Grace Han Stanton

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-3099

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28566-4000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Grace Han Stanton
Signature:	/Grace Han Stanton/
Date:	08/17/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=EA name change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004845 FRAME: 0176 OF \$40.00 8552/582

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF EA ACQUISITION, LLC

The undersigned officer of EA Acquisition, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company (the "Company"), with the purpose of amending the Company's articles of organization ("Articles") under the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Section 322B.16, hereby certifies that:

- 1. The name of the Company is EA Acquisition, LLC.
- 2. Article I of the Articles is amended in its entirety to provide as follows:

"<u>ARTICLE I</u> NAME

The name of the limited liability company is Erskine Attachments, LLC (the 'Company')."

 The above amendment was duly adopted pursuant to the applicable provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 322B.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized on behalf of the Company, has executed this document as of August _______, 2012.

Andrew Ford Secretary

> STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE GIL ET)

> > AUG 03 2012

716-4-74444 Secretary of State

4276604v1

RECORDED: 08/17/2012